CHELMSFORD

MUSLIM

SOCIETY

HAMPTONS CENTRE RAMADHAN TIMETABLE 2025 [ 1446H

Tarawih
(29) 28-Feb 5:05 5:25 6:42 115 4:10 5:40 7:30
1 Sat 1-Mar 5:03 5:23 6:40 115 4:10 5:41 7:40
2 Sun 2-Mar 5:01 5:21 6:38 115 4:10 5:43 7:40
3 Mon 3-Mar 4:59 5:19 6:36 115 4:20 5:45 7:40
4 Tue 4-Mar 4:57 5:17 6:34 115 4:20 5:47 7:40
5 Wed 5-Mar 4:54 514 6:31 115 4:20 5:49 7:40
6 Thu 6-Mar 4:52 5:12 6:29 115 4:20 5:50 7:40
7 Fri 7-Mar 4:50 5:10 6:27 1:15 4:20 5:52 7:40
8 Sat 8-Mar 4:48 5:08 6:25 1115 4:20 5:54 7:40
9 Sun 9-Mar 4:45 5:05 6:22 1115 4:20 5:56 7:40
10 Mon | 10-Mar 4:43 5:03 6:20 1115 4:30 5:57 7:50
1 Tue 11-Mar 4:4 5:01 6:18 115 4:30 5:59 7:50
12 Wed 12-Mar 4:39 4:59 6:16 115 4:30 6:01 7:50
13 Thu 13-Mar 4:36 4:56 6:13 115 4:30 6:03 7:50
14 Fri 14-Mar 4:34 4:54 6:1 1:15 4:30 6:04 7:50
15 Sat 15-Mar 4:32 4:52 6:09 115 4:30 6:06 7:50
16 Sun 16-Mar 4:30 4:50 6:07 1115 4:30 6:08 7:50
17 Mon 17-Mar 4:27 4:47 6:04 1115 4:45 6:09 8:00
18 Tue 18-Mar 4:25 4:45 6:02 1115 4:45 6:1 8:00
19 Wed | 19-Mar 4:23 4:43 6:00 115 4:45 6:13 8:00
20 Thu 20-Mar 4:2] 4:4] 5:57 115 4:45 6:15 8:00
21 Fri 21-Mar 4:19 4:39 5:55 1:15 4:45 6:16 8:00
22 Sat 22-Mar 418 4:38 5:63 115 4:45 6:18 8:00
23 Sun 23-Mar 416 4:36 5:51 1115 4:45 6:20 8:00
24 Mon | 24-Mar 413 4:33 5:48 1115 5:00 6:21 8:10
25 Tue 25-Mar 401 4:31 5:46 1115 5:00 6:23 8:10
26 | Wed | 26-Mar 410 4:30 5:44 1115 5:00 6:25 8:10
27 Thu 27-Mar 4:07 4:27 5:4] 115 5:00 6:26 8:10
28 Fri 28-Mar 4:06 4:26 5:39 1:15 5:00 6:28 8:10
29 Sat 29-Mar 4:04 4:24 5:37 115 5:00 6:30 8:10
30** | Sun | 30-Mar 5:01 5:21 6:34 1:30 6:00 7:32 9:15
1 Mon 31-Mar 5:00 5:30 6:32 1:30 6:00 7:33 9:15
*Maghrib Jama'ah will be 15 minutes after Iftar Zakat al-Fitr (Fitrana)
**Start of British Summer Time Please pay Zakdt al-Fitr (£5 per person), before 20" Ramadhan, so it
o B . can reach the needy in time for Eid as per the sunnah — later donations
The Salah timings represent the Jaméa‘ah (Igamah) time will be sent after Eid
Moon sighting - We will confirm the sighting of the moon for Ramadhan Bank Transfer
and Eid via our social media platforms and website Bank: HSBC - Account Name: CMS Charity Account
Jumurah - 12550 Sort Code: 40-17-45 - Account No: 91128876 — Ref: Fitrana
Online
Eid al-Fitr prayers - 8:30 & 10:30 > www.tinyurl.com/CMSFitrana
Sisters — Welcome to Tarawih, Jumu'ah and Eid-ul-Fitr i gz:r\l\?eﬁ(s)iil;s or bonaboards
bu'a when P NP . . . B :Iric;?rc::cs::;—;c:;r;c; wa abtalat al-‘urooq wa thabata
r;:(::::g ‘UJ\ 7;1.& Ul PY\ t_\.uj ‘dj)’d‘ ;\ﬁ"\j ‘w‘ ‘T&J The thirst is gone, the veins are moistened, and the
reward has been earned if Allah wills - Hadith Abu Dawud

www.chelmsfordmuslimsociety.org | info@chelmsfordmuslimsociety.org | @) @ € © @chelmsfordmuslimsociety
Hamptons Sports & Leisure, Tydemans, off Beehive Ln, Grt Baddow, CM2 9FH | 07438769851 (WhatsApp only)

PLEASE RESPECT OUR NEIGHBOURS AND OTHER ROAD USERS WHEN COMING TO AND LEAVING THE MOSQUE



CHELMSFORD
MUSLIM SOCIETY

CENTRAL MOSQUE RAMADHAN TIMETABLE 2025 [ 1446H

Sunrise ‘Ifthar* ISt b,
29 Fri 28-Feb 5:05 5:25 6:42 1:15 4:10 5:40 7:30 1:45
1 Sat 1-Mar 5:03 5:23 6:40 1:15 410 5:41 7:40 11:45
2 Sun 2-Mar 5:01 5:21 6:38 1:15 410 5:43 7:40 11:30
3 Mon 3-Mar 4:59 519 6:36 1:15 4:20 5:45 7:40 11:30
4 Tue 4-Mar 4:57 5:17 6:34 1:15 4:20 5:47 7:40 11:30
5 Wed 5-Mar 4:54 514 6:31 1:15 4:20 5:49 7:40 11:30
6 Thu 6-Mar 4:52 5:12 6:29 1:15 4:20 5:50 7:40 11:30
7 Fri 7-Mar 4:50 5:10 6:27 1:15 4:20 5:52 7:40 11:45
8 Sat 8-Mar 4:48 5:08 6:25 115 4:20 5:54 7:40 11:45
9 Sun 9-Mar 4:45 5:05 6:22 1:15 4:20 5:56 7:40 11:30
10 Mon | 10-Mar 4:43 5:03 6:20 1:15 4:30 SR/ 7:50 11:30
11 Tue 11-Mar 4:41 5:01 6:18 1:15 4:30 559 7:50 11:30
12 Wed | 12-Mar 4:39 4:59 6:16 1:15 4:30 6:01 7:50 11:30
13 Thu 13-Mar 4:36 4:56 6:13 1:15 4:30 6:03 7:50 11:30
14 Fri 14-Mar 4:34 4:54 6:1 115 4:30 6:04 7:50 11:45
15 Sat 15-Mar 4:32 4:52 6:09 115 4:30 6:06 7:50 11:45
16 Sun 16-Mar 4:30 4:50 6:07 115 4:30 6:08 7:50 11:30
17 Mon 17-Mar 4:27 4:47 6:04 115 4:45 6:09 8:00 11:30
18 Tue 18-Mar 4:25 4:45 6:02 1:15 4:45 6:11 8:00 11:30
19 Wed | 19-Mar 4:23 4:43 6:00 1:15 4:45 6:13 8:00 11:30
20 Thu | 20-Mar 4:21 4:4] 5:57 1:15 4:45 6:15 8:00 11:30
2] Fri 21-Mar 4:19 4:39 5:55 115 4:45 6:16 8:00 1:45
22 Sat 22-Mar 418 4:38 5:53 115 4:45 6:18 8:00 1:45
23 Sun | 23-Mar 416 4:36 5:51 115 4:45 6:20 8:00 11:30
24 | Mon | 24-Mar 413 4:33 5:48 115 5:00 6:21 8:10 11:30
25 Tue 25-Mar 41 4:31 5:46 115 5:00 6:23 8:10 11:30
26 | Wed | 26-Mar 410 4:30 5:44 115 5:00 6:25 8:10 11:30
27 Thu 27-Mar 4:07 4:27 5:41 1:15 5:00 6:26 8:10 11:30
28 Fri 28-Mar 4:06 4:26 5:39 1:15 5:00 6:28 8:10 1:45
29 Sat 29-Mar 4:04 4:24 5:37 1:15 5:00 6:30 8:10 11:45
30** | Sun | 30-Mar 5:01 5:21 6:34 1:30 6:00 7:32 9:15 12:30
1 Mon | 31-Mar 5:00 5:30 6:32 1:30 6:00 7:33 9:15 -
*Maghrib Jama'ah will be 10 minutes after Iftar Zakat al-Fitr (Fitrana)
**Start of British Summer Time Please pay Zakat al-Fitr (£5 per person), before 20" Ramadhan, so it
can reach the needy in time for Eid as per the sunnah — later
The Salah timings represent the Jamd‘ah (Igamah) time donations will be sent after Eid
Moon sighting - We will confirm the sighting of the moon for Ramadhan Bank Transfer
and Eid via our social media platforms and website Bank: HSBC - Account Name: CMS Charity Account
Sort Code: 40-17-45 - Account No: 91128876 — Ref: Fitrana
Jumu’ah = GMT: 1112:20, 2" 1:00 online
Eid al-Fitr prayers - 7:00, 8:00, 9:00 & 10:00 > www.tinyurl.com/CMSFitrana
»  Atthe kiosks or Donaboards
Sisters — Welcome to Ist Jumu'ah Jama‘ah and all the Eid prayers >  our website
bu'awhen . S o . .. . :Iriz?rc;:qs:;—:ﬁg;c:]’ wa abtalat al-‘urooq wa thabata
:_::?:::g 4”‘ ;L\i Ul PY‘ L_Luj ‘Lﬁ).)’j‘ &;\lu\j ‘L“H\ "_\AJ The thirst is gone, the veins are moistened, and the
reward has been earned if Allah wills - Hadith Abu Dawud

www.chelmsfordmuslimsociety.org | info@chelmsfordmuslimsociety.org | o Q Q @chelmsfordmuslimsociety
Central Mosque, 13a Moulsham St, Chelmsford, Essex, CM2 OHU | 01245 261563/07438769851 (thutsApp only)

PLEASE RESPECT OUR NEIGHBOURS AND OTHER ROAD USERS WHEN COMING TO AND LEAVING THE MOSQUE



